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The Office of Financial Management manages the Limited
Term Pool as if it were a Money Market Mutual Fund. This is a
report that provides the monthly disclosures required by the
rules that are in accordance with such funds.
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Limited Pool Performance
as of April 30, 2022

= Limited Pool mS&P US AAA & AA Rated GIP 7-Day Net Yield Index = Fed Funds Rate Index
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Returns less than a year are unannualized.
Returns are gross of management fee. Management fee is 0.07%, annualized.



Category of Investment / Issuer

Financial Company Commercial Paper

Certificate of Deposit

Government Agency Debt
Fed Home Loan Disco Note
Fed Home Loan Disco Note
Fed Home Loan Disco Note
Fed Home Loan Disco Note
Fed Home Loan Disco Note
Fed Home Loan Disco Note
Fed Home Loan Disco Note
Fed Home Loan Disco Note
Fed Home Loan Disco Note
Fed Home Loan Disco Note

Investment Company
Blackrock Govt Fund
Fidelity Govt Fund
Federated Govt Fund
State Street Govt Fund

Other Commercial Paper

Government Agency Repurchase Agreement
Scotia
Cantor

Other Municipal Debt
Inter-Pool Borrowings

Treasury Debt
Treasury Bill
Treasury Bill
Treasury Bill

Limited Term Pool

As of April 30, 2022

Effective

Cusip Coupon Maturity
313385WG7 0.00 2022-05-02
313385WL6 0.00 2022-05-06
313385WT9 0.00 2022-05-13
313385XT8 0.00 2022-06-06
313385XV3 0.00 2022-06-08
313385YU4 0.00 2022-07-01
313385YY6 0.00 2022-07-05
313385YZ723 0.00 2022-07-06
313385ZB5 0.00 2022-07-08
313385Z2Y5 0.00 2022-07-29
09248U700 0.31  2022-05-01
31607A703 0.19  2022-05-01
608919718 0.26  2022-05-01
857492706 0.29  2022-05-01
N/A 0.27  2022-05-01
N/A 0.25  2022-05-01
N/A 0.26  2022-05-01
912796P45 0.00 2022-05-05
912796R68 0.00 2022-07-07
912796W88 0.00 2022-07-05

Final
Maturity

2022-05-02
2022-05-06
2022-05-13
2022-06-06
2022-06-08
2022-07-01
2022-07-05
2022-07-06
2022-07-08
2022-07-29

2022-05-01
2022-05-01
2022-05-01
2022-05-01

2022-05-01
2022-05-01

2022-05-01

2022-05-05
2022-07-07
2022-07-05

Amortized

Principal Cost

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
40,000,000.00 40,000,000.00
150,000,000.00 149,996,138.50
50,000,000.00 49,995,722.00
250,000,000.00 249,912,743.00
100,000,000.00 99,960,944.00
100,000,000.00 99,907,500.00
150,000,000.00 149,824,000.50
275,000,000.00 274,710,658.50
200,000,000.00 199,764,570.00
50,000,000.00 49,890,000.00

1,365,000,000.00

1,363,962,276.50

50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00
50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00
50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00
50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00
200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00
0.00 0.00
200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00
186,053,093.52 192,469,349.51

386,053,093.52

0.00

392,469,349.51

0.00

0.00

275,000,000.00
75,000,000.00
50,000,000.00

0.00

274,995,631.25
74,902,374.75
49,942,889.00

400,000,000.00

2,351,053,093.52

399,840,895.00

2,356,272,521.01



CREDIT RATING DISTRIBUTION

Short Term Ratings
Al+
Al
Subtotal
Long Term Ratings
AAA
AA+
AA
AA-
A+
A
A-
Subtotal
US Treasury Obligations
Grand Total
US Treasury
Obligations
17%
AAA

25%

LIMITED TERM POOL RATING AND SECTOR DISTRIBUTIONS

As of April 30, 2022
SECTOR DISTRIBUTION
Book as %
Value of Total
Treasury Debt

$1,363,962,276.50 57.89% Government Agency Debt

$0.00 0.00% Variable Rate Demand Note
$1,363,962,276.50 57.89% Other Municipal Debt

Financial Company Commercial Paper
Asset Backed Commercial Paper

Other Commercial Paper

Certificate of Deposit

Structured Investment Vehicle Note
Treasury Repurchase Agreement
Government Agency Repurchase Agreement
Insurance Company Funding Agreement
Investment Company

$592,469,349.51 25.14%
$0.00 0.00%
$0.00 0.00%
$0.00 0.00%
$0.00 0.00%
$0.00 0.00%
$0.00 0.00%

$592,469,349.51 25.14%
$399,840,895.00 16.97% Grand Total

$2,356,272,521.01  100.00%

Government Agency
Repurchase
Agreement

17%

Al+
58%

Government Agency
Debt
58%

Book as %

Value of Total
$399,840,895.00 16.97%
$1,363,962,276.50 57.89%
$0.00 0.00%

$0.00 0.00%

$0.00 0.00%

$0.00 0.00%

$0.00 0.00%

$0.00 0.00%

$0.00 0.00%

$0.00 0.00%
$392,469,349.51 16.66%
$0.00 0.00%
$200,000,000.00 8.49%
$2,356,272,521.01  100.00%

Treasury Debt

17%



LIMITED TERM POOL LIQUIDITY AND MATURITY

As of April 30, 2022
4/30/2022 Last 3 Months FYTD YTD 1 Year Since Inception
Weighted Average Maturity 33.16 28.39 2232 28.80 21.64 23.92
Weighted Average Life 33.16 28.39 22.32 28.80 21.64 23.93
Daily Liquidity 25.20% 28.11% 32.55% 26.38% 38.16% 42.79%
Weekly Liquidity 44.71% 44.31% 53.10% 43.53% 56.83% 59.81%
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NET ASSET VALUE

T

- ¢C0¢/1/¢
- 120T/T/11
- 120T/1/8
- 120T/1/S
- 120T/1/¢
- 0C0T/1/11
- 020T/1/8
- 020T/1/S
- 020T/1/¢
- 610C/1/11
- 610T/1/8
- 610T/1/S
- 610¢/1/¢C
- 810T/1/11
- 810T/1/8
- 810C/1/S
- 810¢/1/¢
- LIOT/T/T1
- L10T/1/8
- L10T/1/S
- L10T/1/¢
- 910T/1/11
- 910T/1/8
- 910T/1/S
- 910¢/1/¢
- STOT/T/T1
- S10T/1/8
- S10T/1/S
- S102/1/¢
- V10T/1/11

1.0050

1.0025

1.0000

0.9975

¥10C/1/8

0.9950

Shadow NAV

Net Asset Value

If the divergence between the NAV and the Shadow NAV exceed 0.0025 the SIC will be notified.

If the divergence between the NAV and the Shadow NAYV exceeds 0.005, the fund has "broken the buck".

0.000349

To date, the maximimum divergence has been
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